WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/7/2024 thru 3/7/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-008059 03/07/2024 00:03: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-008061 03/07/2024 00:11: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-008063 03/07/2024 00:13: TRAFFIC STOP LAMBDEN AVE/ VALLEY AVE
DRUG CASE

24-008071 03/07/2024 04:25: DOMESTIC 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
DOMESTIC

24-008078 03/07/2024 08:13: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE N EAST LN/ JOLLEY LN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-008081 03/07/2024 09:16: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-008089 03/07/2024 10:45: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-008093 03/07/2024 11:15: MISSING PERSON 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
MISSING PERSON

24-008094 03/07/2024 11:40: MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

24-008096 03/07/2024 11:49: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-008098 03/07/2024 12:00: POLICE INFORMATION 100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

24-008099 03/07/2024 12:04: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 600 BLOCK CRYSTAL CT



24-008102

24-008104

24-008107

24-008115

24-008119

24-008121

24-008125

24-008126

24-008127

24-008128

24-008130

24-008131

24-008132

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

12:26:

12:39:

13:16:

14:04:

14:34:

14:42:

15:26:

15:43:

15:44:

15:50:

15:57:

16:05:

16:13:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ E JUBAL EARLY C

300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK W HART ST

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-008133

24-008135

24-008137

24-008139

24-008142

24-008143

24-008146

24-008157

24-008159

24-008160

24-008163

24-008164

24-008165

24-008166

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

03/07/2024

16:17:

16:38:

16:53:

17:16:

18:05:

18:05:

18:35:

20:23:

20:37:

20:40:

20:59:

21:48:

22:17:

22:24:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

RUNAWAY
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

500 BLOCK S KENT ST

1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

2900 BLOCK PACKER ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD

1700 BLOCK BRANDON DR



24-008167

24-008169

24-008171

24-008172

24-008173

24-008176

Total Number of Cal

03/07/2024 22:25:

03/07/2024 22:38:

03/07/2024 23:00:

03/07/2024 23:01:

03/07/2024 23:23:

03/07/2024 23:43:

Is:

Printed: 3/11/2024
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SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

THROW MISSILES
THROW MISSILES

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

45

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

700 BLOCK GREEN ST

800 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

700 BLOCK S KENT ST

1900 BLOCK HENRY AVE



