WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/7/2024 thru 3/7/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-008059	03/07/2024 00:03:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST
24-008061	03/07/2024 00:11:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-008063	03/07/2024 00:13:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	LAMBDEN AVE/ VALLEY AVE
24-008071	03/07/2024 04:25:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-008078	03/07/2024 08:13:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	N EAST LN/ JOLLEY LN
24-008081	03/07/2024 09:16:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-008089	03/07/2024 10:45:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-008093	03/07/2024 11:15:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-008094	03/07/2024 11:40:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-008096	03/07/2024 11:49:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-008098	03/07/2024 12:00:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
24-008099	03/07/2024 12:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK CRYSTAL CT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-008102	03/07/2024 12:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ E JUBAL EARLY Γ
24-008104	03/07/2024 12:39:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-008107	03/07/2024 13:16:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-008115	03/07/2024 14:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-008119	03/07/2024 14:34:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
24-008121	03/07/2024 14:42:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	600 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-008125	03/07/2024 15:26:	LARCENY LARCENY	1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-008126	03/07/2024 15:43:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-008127	03/07/2024 15:44:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST
24-008128	03/07/2024 15:50:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-008130	03/07/2024 15:57:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-008131	03/07/2024 16:05:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK W HART ST
24-008132	03/07/2024 16:13:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-008133	03/07/2024 16:17:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM
24-008135	03/07/2024 16:38:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-008137	03/07/2024 16:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-008139	03/07/2024 17:16:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
24-008142	03/07/2024 18:05:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
24-008143	03/07/2024 18:05:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2900 BLOCK PACKER ST
24-008146	03/07/2024 18:35:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE
24-008157	03/07/2024 20:23:	RUNAWAY JUVENILE PROBLEM	100 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
24-008159	03/07/2024 20:37:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-008160	03/07/2024 20:40:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	BUTLER AVE/ GREEN ST
24-008163	03/07/2024 20:59:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-008164	03/07/2024 21:48:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-008165	03/07/2024 22:17:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD
24-008166	03/07/2024 22:24:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1700 BLOCK BRANDON DR

Total Numb	per of Calls:	45	
24-008176	03/07/2024 23:43:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1900 BLOCK HENRY AVE
24-008173	03/07/2024 23:23:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	700 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-008172	03/07/2024 23:01:	THROW MISSILES THROW MISSILES	800 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-008171	03/07/2024 23:00:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	700 BLOCK GREEN ST
24-008169	03/07/2024 22:38:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	700 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-008167	03/07/2024 22:25:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

3/11/2024

Printed: Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency